CH \$65.00 87543

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM457501 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KLX Inc.		01/09/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLX Energy Services LLC		
Street Address:	2700 Post Oak Bvld.		
Internal Address:	Suite 1400		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77056		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87543957	HAVOK	
Registration Number:	5212182	KLX ENERGY SERVICES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125693462

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 569 1462

Email: nancy.martinez-curtin@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Mita K. Lakhia

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mita K. Lakhia	
SIGNATURE:	/mitaklakhia-nmc/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=KLX005+015USA--signed assignment--91059282_1#page1.tif source=KLX005+015USA--signed assignment--91059282_1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0656

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This United States Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into as of January 2018 by KLX Inc. ("Assignor"), and KLX Energy Services LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using marks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (hereinafter, the "Marks"), and owns all right, title and interest to the same, including the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all applications and registrations therefor, and including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all rights to sue, bring actions and recover and hold damages, profits and other compensation for any and all past and future infringements and unauthorized uses of the Marks.
- 2. Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the owner of the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, intending to be legally bound hereby, have executed and delivered this Agreement on the date first written above.

KLX EN**J**RGY SERYJÇES <u>DLC</u>

Name: Michael

Title: CFO

KLX/INC.

Name Roger

Title: Ganeral Course,

TRADEMARK REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0657

Schedule A

Mark	Country	Status	Application No.	Registration No.	Registr ation Date
KLX ENERGY SERVICES and Design	United States of America	Registered	87/070580	5212182	30-May- 2017
HAVOK	USA	Pending (filed 26-July-2017	87/543957		

91049590.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 01/10/2018